

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2095/2024

Parwati Devi Wife Of Late Shri Ramavtar,
-----Appellant

Versus

Rajesh Kumar Son Of Gheesalal Alias Ghisilal,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Nitesh Rawat
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

02/01/2025

1. Considered application no.1/2024 for dispensing service of respondent nos. 1 and 2.
2. The application is allowed. Service upon respondent nos. 1 and 2 is dispensed with.
3. Application stands disposed of.
4. Application no. 2/2024 under Order 41 Rule 27 shall be considered at the time of final adjudication of the appeal.
5. Call for record.
6. List in the month of May, 2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J