

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2095/2024

Parwati Devi Wife Of Late Shri Ramavtar & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Rajesh Kumar Son Of Gheesalal Alias Ghisilal & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vikas Bana, Adv. for Mr. Nitesh Rawat, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

06/05/2026

List the matter after two weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J